



## Tribal Research & Training Institute, Pune

Government of Maharashtra

28, Queen's Garden, Pune - 411 001 Tel - 020-26362772 Fax 020-2636 0026 Website-trit.maharashtra.gov.in



Date: 18/07/2022

email: trti-mah@nic.in

TRTI/2022/Training/DESK-04/ 2 4 0D

## MINUTES OF PRE-BID MEETING FOR TENDER REFERENCE NO: 2022\_TRTIP\_817064\_1

For "Request for Proposal (RFP) for Hiring the Infrastructure for conducting the In-Service Trainings for Tribal Development Department Employees"

[Tender ID: 2022\_TRTIP\_817064\_1]

**Date & Time**: 18.07.2022 at 14:00 hours

Venue: Meeting held at Tribal Research & Training Institute, Pune, 411001

Agenda: Pre-bid meeting for the tender: "Request for Proposal (RFP) for Hiring the Infrastructure for conducting the In-Service Trainings for Tribal Development Department Employees" (Tender ID: 2022\_TRTIP\_817064\_1 dated 12 July 2022)

The following bidders were present at the pre-bid meeting:

1. DRAV Foundation, Nagpur

The pre-bid meeting was organized to address the queries raised by the bidders for the said tender. This tender is For "Request for Proposal (RFP) for Hiring the Infrastructure for conducting the In-Service Trainings for Tribal Development Department Employees". The committee clarified the queries point wise raised by the bidder and the same is recorded. The queries received by above bidder with Tender committee remarks are placed as below. The committee has also decided that the pre-bid meeting minutes should be treated as part of the Tender conditions and shall be binding to Bidders.

Sr. No	Tender Page no.	Clause no.	Query raised by the bidder	Clarification given for the query
1	_	_	What will be the approximate number of trainees?	3000
2	2	2.3 Part III- Technical Evaluation Criteria. Pre-qualification criteria point no. 3	Can there be any amendment about the turnover? (Around 50 Lacks)	No

It was also decided that the queries received after the deadline as per tender & after prebid meeting, shall not be considered for reply and e- tender bidding. The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

(Shamkant Daundkar)

Lecturer
Tribal Research and Training
Institute. Pune

(Vinit Pawar)

Account Officer, Tribal Research and Training Institute, Pune (Hansdhwaj Sonwane)

Joint Director,
Tribal Research and Training
Institute, Pune